•				
Case Docket No. <u>TUR-165</u> RECORDATION I	12-15-2004 COMMERCE rk Office			
PATEN	AND IN THE SAME HAVE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE SAME ASSESSMENT OF THE SAME AND ASSESSMENT OF THE SAME ASS			
To the Honorable Commissione. Please record the attached orig	102901512 Tents and Trademarks.			
1. Name of conveying parties:				
Tapani LUUKKAINEN				
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes No XX			
2. Name and address of receiving par				
Name: Familplan Consulting Ltd. Oy Internal Address:				
Street Address: c/o Tilitoimisto Oy Tilirex Ab P.O. Box 140 FI-01531 Vantaa, FINLAND Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XX Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other:				
Execution Date: November 25, 2004				
4. Title: A FRAME OF AN INTRAUTERINE SYST	<u>em</u>			
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 25, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No XX			

12/08/2004 SDIRETA1 00000007 11004867

02 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016067 FRAME: 0520

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: James C. Lydon 100 Daingerfield Road Suite 100 Alexandria, Virginia 22314				
7. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> .				
11. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 30,082 Registration Number				
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Atty. Docket No. <u>TUR-165</u>				
JCL/hms				

Docket No. TUR-165

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

		sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of oned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNO)			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	Familplan Consulting Ltd. Oy				
Name(s) & Address(es))	c/o Tilitoimisto Oy Tilirex Ab				
	P.O. Box 140				
	FI-01531 Vantaa, FINLAND				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the r	eceipt of which is hereby acknowle and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire ed	edged, the undersigned and exclusive right, title		
(Title of Invention)	A FRAME OF AN INTRAUTER	INE SYSTEM			
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	unless otherwise indicated below:				
section must be	*filed on	, Serial No.	,		
completed)	(JAMES C. LYDON is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereof on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, reexamination, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional or substitute thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, reexamination, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signature(s).	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	re) affixed his/her/their		
lape	Tapen handlowy	Tapani LUUKKAINĖN	Nov. 25, 2009 (DATE)		
	/ (SIGNATURE)/	(TYPE NAME)	(DAIE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 016067 FRAME: 0522